
BLUE DEVIL INVITE - ELEM. BOYS - 1M
Buhl Park, Hermitage, PA

Sep. 21, 2019
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Fort Leboeuf Elem 35 2 5 7 10 11 20 23 6:05.4 0:14.8
2 Grove City A C 50 1 3 12 15 19 49 54 6:09.4 0:31.9
3 Quaker Valley Elem 143 8 9 35 41 50 105 6:31.1 0:48.7
4 Sharon Elem. 168 28 32 33 36 39 42 43 6:40.8 0:11.4
5 Hornets Elem. Club 207 24 31 37 51 64 67 88 6:48.8 0:42.5
6 Jamestown 214 16 21 26 27 124 126 7:06.2 3:13.5
7 Mercer Elem 216 4 18 52 58 84 85 95 6:48.5 1:30.0
8 General McLane 236 17 38 44 66 71 72 86 6:53.9 0:59.5
9 Sharpsville 249 45 47 48 53 56 78 102 6:56.3 0:11.2
10 Cma 270 29 57 59 60 65 73 76 7:02.6 0:37.6
11 Oil City 283 6 40 46 83 108 110 120 7:08.3 2:18.8
12 Saegertown Elem 289 13 14 75 93 94 96 100 7:10.0 1:40.2
13 Wilmington Club 305 30 34 61 89 91 99 103 7:13.8 1:14.1
14 Maplewood Elem. 337 25 55 68 80 109 116 125 7:21.3 1:53.2
15 Portersville Christia 404 22 63 69 123 127 9:15.6 9:38.2
16 Neshannock Elem 430 70 79 81 82 118 119 122 7:45.6 1:39.4
17 West Middlesex Elem 447 74 77 97 98 101 107 121 7:47.6 0:37.4
18 Kennedy Cath. Elem 483 62 87 106 113 115 8:06.3 1:30.1
19 Commodore Perry Elem 509 90 92 104 111 112 114 117 8:10.3 0:44.1

Dual Meet Scores

Fort Leboeuf Elem 18 wins
Grove City A C 17 wins
Quaker Valley Elem 15 wins
Sharon Elem. 15 wins
Hornets Elem. Club 13 wins
Jamestown 13 wins
General McLane 12 wins
Mercer Elem 11 wins
Sharpsville 11 wins
Cma 9 wins
Wilmington Club 8 wins
Saegertown Elem 8 wins
Oil City 6 wins
Maplewood Elem. 5 wins
Portersville Christia 4 wins
Neshannock Elem 3 wins
West Middlesex Elem 2 wins
Commodore Perry Elem 1 wins
Kennedy Cath. Elem 0 wins

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Fort Leboeuf Elem
2 Brady Bowers, 6 5:57.6
5 Luke Bowers, 5 6:04.3
7 Carter Friday, 4 6:05.5
10 Kam Skelton, 5 6:07.2
11 Blake Glass, 6 6:12.4
20 Easton Glass, 5 6:30.0
23 Sawyer Wolfkiel, 6 6:31.1

Total Time = 30:27.0     Total Places = 35

2. Grove City A C
1 Miles Jenny, 4 5:51.7
3 Timothy Sabella, 6 5:58.9
12 Kyle Obsborn, 4 6:13.9
15 Harrison Saltrick, 6 6:18.7
19 Jack Wells, 4 6:23.6
49 Calvin Jenny, 2 6:54.2
54 Dillon Pottinger, 5 6:58.1

Total Time = 30:46.8     Total Places = 50

3. Quaker Valley Elem
8 Tyler Bell, 6 6:05.7
9 Kieran Cain, 5 6:06.7
35 Connor Sheridan, 4 6:41.8
41 Nic Cohen, 4 6:46.6
50 Noah Bell, 3 6:54.4
105 Sidney McLaughlin, 4 8:15.7

Total Time = 32:35.2     Total Places = 143

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Sharon Elem.
28 Marco Zajac, 6 6:34.5
32 Jaron Haines, 5 6:40.0
33 Nicholas Fromm, 3 6:40.3
36 Sal Donatelli, 5 6:43.0
39 Keon Paknis, 6 6:45.8
42 Sam Pollock, 6 6:47.1
43 Vincent Calla, 4 6:47.4

Total Time = 33:23.6     Total Places = 168

5. Hornets Elem. Club
24 David Bull, 6 6:31.7
31 Galen Hurl, 6 6:38.5
37 Cole Stoyer, 6 6:43.2
51 Dylan Ferguson, 4 6:56.3
64 Jason Henry, 5 7:14.2
67 John Rumelfanger, 6 7:15.1
88 Ethan Wier, 5 7:44.9

Total Time = 34:03.9     Total Places = 207

6. Jamestown
16 Tyler Enterline, 5 6:20.2
21 Duncan Mayer, 6 6:30.1
26 Justin Perrino, 5 6:33.2
27 Josh Perrino, 5 6:33.5
124 Gunnar Dell, 5 9:33.7
126 Max Dell, 5 11:03.8

Total Time = 35:30.7     Total Places = 214

PLACE FINISHER TIME

7. Mercer Elem
4 Ben Godfrey, 6 6:03.2
18 Tate Papay, 6 6:21.2
52 Tyler Heckman, 5 6:57.1
58 Kameron Woods, 4 7:07.6
84 Ben Flockerzi, 6 7:33.1
85 Jake Lasko, 6 7:37.4
95 Jacob Conner, 6 7:55.9

Total Time = 34:02.2     Total Places = 216

8. General McLane
17 Luke Gray, 5 6:20.9
38 Sully Hess, 5 6:45.0
44 Clay Kimmy, 6 6:48.3
66 Charlie Salvo, 6 7:14.6
71 Jackson Kiser, 6 7:20.3
72 Ethan Pifer, 6 7:22.0
86 Ryan Moran, 6 7:42.0

Total Time = 34:29.1     Total Places = 236

9. Sharpsville
45 Ethan Springer, 6 6:52.8
47 Jared Bissell, 5 6:53.5
48 Adam Presley, 6 6:53.5
53 Kenny Foltz, 5 6:57.5
56 Vito Bonnano, 5 7:04.0
78 Thomas David, 5 7:30.3
102 Ben Lucas, 5 8:05.6

Total Time = 34:41.3     Total Places = 249



10. Cma
29 Brandon Jackson, 6 6:36.8
57 Fenton Fourspring, 1 7:04.6
59 Ryan Knapp, 4 7:07.9
60 Elijah Bayle, 2 7:09.3
65 Marcus Meredith, 6 7:14.4
73 Brayden Chelton, 2 7:27.0
76 Cole Halfast, 4 7:29.3

Total Time = 35:13.0     Total Places = 270

11. Oil City
6 Keegan Kirkwood, 6 6:05.1
40 Kaleb Guiste, 5 6:46.3
46 Chase Crosmun, 5 6:52.9
83 Blake Stevens, 5 7:33.0
108 Elliot Hulsizer, 6 8:23.9
110 Anthony Paolucci, 6 8:30.9
120 Dontrell Griffin, 5 8:57.4

Total Time = 35:41.2     Total Places = 283

12. Saegertown Elem
13 Xander Brauen, 6 6:15.3
14 Jace Diagacomo, 6 6:16.7
75 Owen Lewis, 4 7:28.4
93 Winston Zook, 5 7:53.7
94 Glenn Sample, 6 7:55.5
96 Lincoln Flowers, 4 7:56.9
100 Benjamin Clark, 5 8:02.4

Total Time = 35:49.6     Total Places = 289

13. Wilmington Club
30 Ethan Johnston, 5 6:37.8
34 Joshiah Johnston, 6 6:41.2
61 Bryce Johnston, 5 7:09.9
89 Sawyer Hendrickson, 2 7:47.9
91 Drake Buchanan, 3 7:51.9
99 Cody Johnston, 4 7:59.3
103 Dominic Gioan, 5 8:07.8

Total Time = 36:08.7     Total Places = 305

14. Maplewood Elem.
25 Austin Szympruch, 5 6:31.9
55 Logan Kier, 6 7:02.5
68 Micah Szympruch, 3 7:16.5
80 Greyson Stevenson, 2 7:30.6
109 Ben Burk, 5 8:25.0
116 Zander Proper, 5 8:45.8
125 Xavier Proper, 3 9:55.9

Total Time = 36:46.5     Total Places = 337

15. Portersville Christia
22 Daniel Johnson, 6 6:30.6
63 Jacob Wise, 6 7:11.7
69 Zach Johnson, 5 7:17.1
123 Fynn McDaid, 6 9:09.8
127 Justin Wroblewski, 5 16:08.8

Total Time = 46:18.0     Total Places = 404

16. Neshannock Elem
70 Jordan Kosin, 5 7:17.7
79 Cole Hutchison, 6 7:30.5
81 Sean McGraw, 5 7:30.8
82 Anthony Mangiarelli, 3 7:31.9
118 Joey Paglia, 3 8:57.1
119 Zander Balzli, 2 8:57.4
122 Dominic Helffrich, 1 9:04.4

Total Time = 38:48.0     Total Places = 430

17. West Middlesex Elem
74 Carter Miles, 4 7:27.6
77 Ben Varga, 5 7:29.6
97 Michael Fleis, 5 7:57.7
98 Mj Ryser, 4 7:58.1
101 Jaren Morris, 4 8:05.0
107 Caden Rudzik, 6 8:22.6
121 Max Teasdale, 5 9:02.0

Total Time = 38:58.0     Total Places = 447

18. Kennedy Cath. Elem
62 Jehiel Scarbrough, 5 7:11.5
87 John Norris, 5 7:43.8
106 Jeremy Joseph, 4 8:17.2
113 Connor King, 5 8:37.3
115 Samuel Atkinson, 6 8:41.5

Total Time = 40:31.3     Total Places = 483

19. Commodore Perry Elem
90 Blake Duttry, 5 7:47.9
92 Aiden Hitchens, 5 7:52.0
104 Brodie Duttry, 4 8:08.1
111 Ashford Rooks, 5 8:31.4
112 William Tompkins, 5 8:32.0
114 Paxton Dickson, 5 8:39.5
117 Dre Schwartz, 5 8:53.3

Total Time = 40:51.4     Total Places = 509



1 Tate Walker, 6 5:41.2 Meadville
2 Deacon Pierce, 6 5:47.0 Myaa
3 1 Miles Jenny, 4 5:51.7 Grove City A C
4 2 Brady Bowers, 6 5:57.6 Fort Leboeuf Elem
5 3 Timothy Sabella, 6 5:58.9 Grove City A C
6 4 Ben Godfrey, 6 6:03.2 Mercer Elem
7 5 Luke Bowers, 5 6:04.3 Fort Leboeuf Elem
8 6 Keegan Kirkwood, 6 6:05.1 Oil City
9 7 Carter Friday, 4 6:05.5 Fort Leboeuf Elem
10 8 Tyler Bell, 6 6:05.7 Quaker Valley Elem
11 9 Kieran Cain, 5 6:06.7 Quaker Valley Elem
12 10 Kam Skelton, 5 6:07.2 Fort Leboeuf Elem
13 11 Blake Glass, 6 6:12.4 Fort Leboeuf Elem
14 12 Kyle Obsborn, 4 6:13.9 Grove City A C
15 13 Xander Brauen, 6 6:15.3 Saegertown Elem
16 14 Jace Diagacomo, 6 6:16.7 Saegertown Elem
17 15 Harrison Saltrick, 6 6:18.7 Grove City A C
18 16 Tyler Enterline, 5 6:20.2 Jamestown
19 17 Luke Gray, 5 6:20.9 General McLane
20 18 Tate Papay, 6 6:21.2 Mercer Elem
21 Garrett Banyay, 5 6:21.7 Ellwood City Elem
22 19 Jack Wells, 4 6:23.6 Grove City A C
23 20 Easton Glass, 5 6:30.0 Fort Leboeuf Elem
24 21 Duncan Mayer, 6 6:30.1 Jamestown
25 22 Daniel Johnson, 6 6:30.6 Portersville Christia
26 Alex Patsilevas, 6 6:30.8 Slippery Rock Elem
27 23 Sawyer Wolfkiel, 6 6:31.1 Fort Leboeuf Elem
28 24 David Bull, 6 6:31.7 Hornets Elem. Club
29 25 Austin Szympruch, 5 6:31.9 Maplewood Elem.
30 26 Justin Perrino, 5 6:33.2 Jamestown
31 27 Josh Perrino, 5 6:33.5 Jamestown
32 28 Marco Zajac, 6 6:34.5 Sharon Elem.
33 29 Brandon Jackson, 6 6:36.8 Cma
34 30 Ethan Johnston, 5 6:37.8 Wilmington Club
35 31 Galen Hurl, 6 6:38.5 Hornets Elem. Club
36 32 Jaron Haines, 5 6:40.0 Sharon Elem.
37 33 Nicholas Fromm, 3 6:40.3 Sharon Elem.
38 34 Joshiah Johnston, 6 6:41.2 Wilmington Club
39 35 Connor Sheridan, 4 6:41.8 Quaker Valley Elem
40 36 Sal Donatelli, 5 6:43.0 Sharon Elem.
41 37 Cole Stoyer, 6 6:43.2 Hornets Elem. Club
42 38 Sully Hess, 5 6:45.0 General McLane
43 Garrett Arblaster, 4 6:45.8 Slippery Rock Elem
44 39 Keon Paknis, 6 6:45.8 Sharon Elem.
45 40 Kaleb Guiste, 5 6:46.3 Oil City
46 41 Nic Cohen, 4 6:46.6 Quaker Valley Elem
47 42 Sam Pollock, 6 6:47.1 Sharon Elem.
48 43 Vincent Calla, 4 6:47.4 Sharon Elem.
49 44 Clay Kimmy, 6 6:48.3 General McLane
50 Dylan Mitchell, 6 6:50.9 Meadville
51 Evan Robertson, 5 6:52.2 Greenville
52 Vance Homan, 5 6:52.2 Meadville
53 45 Ethan Springer, 6 6:52.8 Sharpsville
54 46 Chase Crosmun, 5 6:52.9 Oil City
55 47 Jared Bissell, 5 6:53.5 Sharpsville
56 48 Adam Presley, 6 6:53.5 Sharpsville
57 49 Calvin Jenny, 2 6:54.2 Grove City A C
58 50 Noah Bell, 3 6:54.4 Quaker Valley Elem
59 Coleman Huck, 6 6:55.5 Fort Leboeuf Elem
60 51 Dylan Ferguson, 4 6:56.3 Hornets Elem. Club
61 52 Tyler Heckman, 5 6:57.1 Mercer Elem
62 53 Kenny Foltz, 5 6:57.5 Sharpsville
63 54 Dillon Pottinger, 5 6:58.1 Grove City A C
64 Kameron Kelly, 5 6:59.6 Conneaut Elementary
65 Coen Fertig, 5 7:00.7 Sharon Elem.
66 55 Logan Kier, 6 7:02.5 Maplewood Elem.
67 56 Vito Bonnano, 5 7:04.0 Sharpsville
68 57 Fenton Fourspring, 1 7:04.6 Cma
69 Carmine Donatelli, 3 7:05.4 Sharon Elem.
70 Ira Graham, 6 7:06.7 Grove City A C
71 Brodrick Cratty, 4 7:07.0 Grove City A C
72 58 Kameron Woods, 4 7:07.6 Mercer Elem
73 59 Ryan Knapp, 4 7:07.9 Cma
74 60 Elijah Bayle, 2 7:09.3 Cma
75 61 Bryce Johnston, 5 7:09.9 Wilmington Club
76 62 Jehiel Scarbrough, 5 7:11.5 Kennedy Cath. Elem
77 Eli Herster, 4 7:11.5 Sharon Elem.
78 63 Jacob Wise, 6 7:11.7 Portersville Christia
79 Carter Huck, 3 7:13.7 Fort Leboeuf Elem
80 64 Jason Henry, 5 7:14.2 Hornets Elem. Club
81 Garret Aiken, 6 7:14.2 Ellwood City Elem
82 65 Marcus Meredith, 6 7:14.4 Cma
83 66 Charlie Salvo, 6 7:14.6 General McLane
84 67 John Rumelfanger, 6 7:15.1 Hornets Elem. Club
85 George Sabella, 5 7:15.7 Grove City A C
86 68 Micah Szympruch, 3 7:16.5 Maplewood Elem.
87 Parker Alsdorf, 3 7:16.5 Conneaut Elementary
88 69 Zach Johnson, 5 7:17.1 Portersville Christia
89 70 Jordan Kosin, 5 7:17.7 Neshannock Elem
90 71 Jackson Kiser, 6 7:20.3 General McLane
91 Jude Osborn 7:20.4 Grove City A C
92 72 Ethan Pifer, 6 7:22.0 General McLane
93 Micah St. John, 6 7:22.4 Lakeview
94 Levi Richards, 2 7:25.1 Grove City A C
95 Graham Nash, 5 7:26.3 Grove City A C

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

96 73 Brayden Chelton, 2 7:27.0 Cma
97 Jacob McAlister, 5 7:27.1 Ellwood City Elem
98 74 Carter Miles, 4 7:27.6 West Middlesex Elem
99 75 Owen Lewis, 4 7:28.4 Saegertown Elem
100 76 Cole Halfast, 4 7:29.3 Cma
101 77 Ben Varga, 5 7:29.6 West Middlesex Elem
102 Lucas Kelly, 4 7:30.1 Grove City A C
103 78 Thomas David, 5 7:30.3 Sharpsville
104 Nolan Barger, 5 7:30.5 Grove City A C
105 79 Cole Hutchison, 6 7:30.5 Neshannock Elem
106 80 Greyson Stevenson, 2 7:30.6 Maplewood Elem.
107 81 Sean McGraw, 5 7:30.8 Neshannock Elem
108 82 Anthony Mangiarelli, 3 7:31.9 Neshannock Elem
109 83 Blake Stevens, 5 7:33.0 Oil City
110 84 Ben Flockerzi, 6 7:33.1 Mercer Elem
111 85 Jake Lasko, 6 7:37.4 Mercer Elem
112 Mason Glass, 5 7:39.2 Fort Leboeuf Elem
113 Noah Graeser, 4 7:40.1 Grove City A C
114 Bryce Chelton, 5 7:41.3 Cma
115 86 Ryan Moran, 6 7:42.0 General McLane
116 Liam Robare, 6 7:42.3 Slippery Rock Elem
117 Lukas Pyle, 4 7:43.4 Grove City A C
118 87 John Norris, 5 7:43.8 Kennedy Cath. Elem
119 88 Ethan Wier, 5 7:44.9 Hornets Elem. Club
120 Zachary Graeser, 2 7:45.6 Grove City A C
121 89 Sawyer Hendrickson, 2 7:47.9 Wilmington Club
122 90 Blake Duttry, 5 7:47.9 Commodore Perry Elem
123 Benjamin Sabella, 2 7:49.3 Grove City A C
124 Slade Hoffman, 5 7:50.8 Sharon Elem.
125 91 Drake Buchanan, 3 7:51.9 Wilmington Club
126 92 Aiden Hitchens, 5 7:52.0 Commodore Perry Elem
127 93 Winston Zook, 5 7:53.7 Saegertown Elem
128 Caleb Wiley, 4 7:53.8 Grove City A C
129 94 Glenn Sample, 6 7:55.5 Saegertown Elem
130 95 Jacob Conner, 6 7:55.9 Mercer Elem
131 96 Lincoln Flowers, 4 7:56.9 Saegertown Elem
132 Grant Moschillo, 6 7:57.2 Hornets Elem. Club
133 97 Michael Fleis, 5 7:57.7 West Middlesex Elem
134 98 Mj Ryser, 4 7:58.1 West Middlesex Elem
135 Rory Fox, 2 7:58.6 Cma
136 Sebastion Wegner, 6 7:58.6 General McLane
137 Patrick Hayes, 5 7:58.9 Fort Leboeuf Elem
138 99 Cody Johnston, 4 7:59.3 Wilmington Club
139 Ian Micchia, 6 8:00.8 Hornets Elem. Club
140 100 Benjamin Clark, 5 8:02.4 Saegertown Elem
141 Tyler Gomoz, 2 8:04.3 Grove City A C
142 Carson Christie, 5 8:04.5 Mercer Elem
143 101 Jaren Morris, 4 8:05.0 West Middlesex Elem
144 102 Ben Lucas, 5 8:05.6 Sharpsville
145 103 Dominic Gioan, 5 8:07.8 Wilmington Club
146 104 Brodie Duttry, 4 8:08.1 Commodore Perry Elem
147 Logan Hayes, 5 8:08.8 General McLane
148 Drake Brauen, 3 8:09.2 Saegertown Elem
149 Evan Slocum, 5 8:10.3 Hydetown Elem
150 Thad Schreiber, 5 8:10.9 Mercer Elem
151 Troy Turchan, 5 8:11.7 Sharpsville
152 James Edmonds, 2 8:12.1 Grove City A C
153 Jacob Prelerson, 4 8:13.0 Sharon Elem.
154 Daniel Preston, 5 8:13.7 General McLane
155 105 Sidney McLaughlin, 4 8:15.7 Quaker Valley Elem
156 Gavin Douglas, 4 8:16.8 Saegertown Elem
157 106 Jeremy Joseph, 4 8:17.2 Kennedy Cath. Elem
158 Noah Scott, 6 8:17.2 Hornets Elem. Club
159 Mason Barger, 6 8:21.6 Grove City A C
160 Landen Klink, 3 8:22.2 Conneaut Elementary
161 107 Caden Rudzik, 6 8:22.6 West Middlesex Elem
162 Trigg McMahon, 4 8:23.5 Sharon Elem.
163 108 Elliot Hulsizer, 6 8:23.9 Oil City
164 Jack Berkett, 4 8:24.1 Mercer Elem
165 109 Ben Burk, 5 8:25.0 Maplewood Elem.
166 Kellan Dye, 4 8:29.3 Sharon Elem.
167 110 Anthony Paolucci, 6 8:30.9 Oil City
168 111 Ashford Rooks, 5 8:31.4 Commodore Perry Elem
169 112 William Tompkins, 5 8:32.0 Commodore Perry Elem
170 Corrine Fiscus, 3 8:32.6 Sharon Elem.
171 Max Davis, 5 8:34.5 Hornets Elem. Club
172 113 Connor King, 5 8:37.3 Kennedy Cath. Elem
173 114 Paxton Dickson, 5 8:39.5 Commodore Perry Elem
174 115 Samuel Atkinson, 6 8:41.5 Kennedy Cath. Elem
175 Aiden Jewell, 5 8:43.6 Mercer Elem
176 Matthew Schimp, 5 8:44.3 Sharon Elem.
177 116 Zander Proper, 5 8:45.8 Maplewood Elem.
178 Dominic Paden, 6 8:46.4 Saegertown Elem
179 Daniel Sabella 8:46.8 Grove City A C
180 Ben Bashline, 6 8:48.8 General McLane
181 117 Dre Schwartz, 5 8:53.3 Commodore Perry Elem
182 Garrett Lauer, 5 8:55.9 Hornets Elem. Club
183 Alex Stevenson, 4 8:56.2 Sharon Elem.
184 118 Joey Paglia, 3 8:57.1 Neshannock Elem
185 119 Zander Balzli, 2 8:57.4 Neshannock Elem
186 120 Dontrell Griffin, 5 8:57.4 Oil City
187 Ian Mehallick, 6 9:01.0 Sharpsville



188 121 Max Teasdale, 5 9:02.0 West Middlesex Elem
189 Shields Fowler, 2 9:03.4 Grove City A C
190 122 Dominic Helffrich, 1 9:04.4 Neshannock Elem
191 Garrett Halfast, 2 9:05.8 Cma
192 B Buzzard, 3 9:06.0 West Middlesex Elem
193 123 Fynn McDaid, 6 9:09.8 Portersville Christia
194 Miles Rodriguez, 5 9:11.0 Sharpsville
195 Logan Singer, 5 9:11.1 Wilmington Club
196 Nico Sabruno, 5 9:13.5 Saegertown Elem
197 Sean Hollowell, 5 9:13.8 Greenville
198 Dallas Shirey, 6 9:15.9 Oil City
199 Trent Hayes, 5 9:21.4 General McLane
200 Lukah Shawgo, 2 9:22.5 Grove City A C
201 Tanner Krepp, 5 9:25.7 Oil City
202 Cole Buchanan, 5 9:27.4 Wilmington Club
203 124 Gunnar Dell, 5 9:33.7 Jamestown
204 Arlo Jones, 2 9:40.8 Grove City A C
205 Quinn Smith, 6 9:48.8 Ellwood City Elem
206 125 Xavier Proper, 3 9:55.9 Maplewood Elem.
207 Giusseppe Vasconi, 4 10:01.4 Hornets Elem. Club
208 Dakota Sanner, 4 10:10.2 Saegertown Elem
209 Rylan Spencer, 3 10:10.4 Saegertown Elem
210 Vince Singer, 2 10:18.5 Wilmington Club
211 Joshua Graeser 10:23.1 Grove City A C
212 126 Max Dell, 5 11:03.8 Jamestown
213 Zakaria Elhaddi, 5 11:05.8 Hornets Elem. Club
214 Johnathon House, 3 11:06.6 Grove City A C
215 Cody Kay, 4 11:14.7 Hornets Elem. Club
216 Joey Gill, 4 11:19.6 West Middlesex Elem
217 Nathan Coon, 6 12:14.1 Saegertown Elem
218 Logan Fetsko, 1 13:04.0 Slippery Rock Elem
219 Sam Crombie, 6 13:06.3 Grove City A C
220 127 Justin Wroblewski, 5 16:08.8 Portersville Christia

3 finishers among Males (no age given)
3 finishers among Men Under 2
17 finishers among Men 2 - 2
15 finishers among Men 3 - 3
37 finishers among Men 4 - 4
144 finishers among Men 5 & Up
1 finishers among Women 3 - 3
219 male finishers
1 female finishers
220 total finishers


